Commission Implementing Decision (EU) 2015/887 of 9 June 2015 on recognition of the 'Scottish Quality Farm Assured Combinable Crops Limited' scheme for demonstrating compliance with the sustainability criteria under Directives 98/70/EC and 2009/28/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council and repealing Commission Implementing Decision 2012/427/EU

Article 4

This Decision shall enter into force on the twentieth day following that of its publication in the *Official Journal of the European Union*.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Implementing Decision (EU) 2015/887, Article 4.